
363 

Volume 55 (New Series) Nos 795-806 

January-December 2004 

Index 

New South Wales 
Dumping of Coal Hoppers at Hexham Coal Preparation Plant, The (Phillip Lockett) 
On-Train Catering in New South Wales: 1921 to 2001 (Chris Banger) 


Part 1 

Part 2 

Part 3 

Part 4 

Part 5 


Pioneer: a Very Important Engine Indeed (Ron Madden) 

Short History of Railway Track in Australia - 2, A. New South Wales: Ballast 1850-1987 0 Longworth) 

Steam Operations on the SMR (R Driver) 

Sydney Terminal Observations: December 1955-February 1956 (B D Hills) 

Railwayman's Tales of a Working Life, A (Ern Heath) 


Queensland 
Mount Mulligan Branch, The (Rod Milne) 

PBI5s, Cement Bins and Picnic Trains: Southport station in the later years (Rod Milne) 

Savannahlander-Forsayth to Cairns, The (A Thomas) 

Wooloongabba Branch, The (Rod Milne) 


South Australia 
-Colonial Mogul in South Australia, The (A Grunbach and W H Callaghan) 

Goolwa to Port Elliot Railway, The. Australia's First Public Railway (W H Callaghan) 

Narrow Gauge Railways in the South-East of South Australia (W H Callaghan) 


Part 1: The Kingston and Naracoorte Railway 

Part 2: The Rivoli Bay Railway 

Part 3: The Naracoorte and Tatiara Railway 

Part 4: The Mount Gambier and Naracoorte Railway 

Part 5: No Road to Glencoe 


Renmark's Railway Flood Operations, 1931 and 1957 (B P Shields) 

Victoria 
Australia's First Locomotive-A Sesquicentennial Re-appraisal Oim Harvey) 

Geelong to Melbourne for Fifty Pounds, A Walk from (Allan J Clark) 

Richmond 1910 Accident (Dave Macartney) 

Victorian Railways' Engines and Carriages over 150 Years (Ian Brady) 


Part 1: 1854 to 1902 

Part 2: The 1902-51 Era 

Part 3: 195] -2004 


Victoria/New South Wales 
Addiction to Steam, An (For which there is no known cure) (Barry Merton) 

Western Australia 
Trans-Australian Railway, Opening of, Celebrations Oohn R Newland) 

Miscellaneous 
Metallurgical History of Railmaking, A (David E Slee) 

2 . INDEX FOR 2004 ' AUSTRALIAN RAILWAY HISTORY· Bulletin of the Aust ralian Railway Historical Society 

Month 

October 

March 
April 
May 
June 
July 
April 
December 
January 
March 
February 

December 
April 
July 
August 

January 
May 

August 
September 
October 
November 
December 
March 

September 
July 
February 

September 
October 
November 

June 

March ' 

February 

Page 

102 

123 

188 

222 

264 

149 

443 


28 

83 

70 


467 

142 

255 

283 


3 

163 


302 

331 

376 

424 

463 


88 


323 

243 


57 '[ 

340 

389 

403 


203 

92 

43 

I 



Month Page 

Index of Authors 
Banger, Chris 

do 

do 

do 

do 


Brady, Ian 


do 
do 

Callaghan, W H 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 

Clark, Allan J 
Driver, R 
Grunbach, Alex and Callaghan, W H 
Harvey,Jim 
Heath, Ern 
Hills, B D 
Lockett, Phillip 
Longworth, Jim 
Macartney, Dave 
Madden, Ron 
Merton, Barry 
Milne, Rod 

do 
do 

Newland, John R 
Shields, B P 
Slee, David E 
Thomas,A 

Book Reviews 

(On-Train Catering in New South Wales: 1921 to 2001) 
(Part 1) 
(Part 2) 
(Part 3) 
(Part 4) 
(Part 5) 

(Victorian Railways' Engines and Carriages over 150 Years) 
(Part 1: 1854 to 1902) 
(Part 2: The 1902-51 Era) 
(Part 3: 1951-2004) 

(The Goolwa to Port Elliot Railway) 
(Narrow Gauge Railways in the South-East of South Australia) 

(Part 1: The Kingston and Naracoorte Railway) 
(Part 2: The Rivoli Bay Railway) 
(Part 3: The Naracoorte and Tatiara Railway) 
(Part 4: The Mount Gambier and Naracoorte Railway) 
(Part 5: No Road to Glencoe) 

(A Walk from Geelong to Melbourne for Fifty Pounds) 

(Steam Operations on the SMR) 

(The Colonial Mogul in South Australia) 

(Australia's First Locomotive) 

(A Railwayman's Tales of a Working Life) 

(Sydney Terminal Observations, Dec 1955 - Feb 1966) 

(The Dumping of Coal Hoppers at Hexham Preparation Plant) 

(A Short History of Railway Track in Aust-2: Ballast) 

(Richmond 1910 Accident) 

(Pioneer: a Very Important Engine Indeed) 

(An Addiction to Steam) 

PBI5s, Cement Bins and Picnic Trains 

(The Wooloongabba Branch) 

(The Mount Mulligan Branch) 

(Opening of the Trans-Australian Railway Celebrations) 

(Renmark's Railway Flood Operations, 1931 and 1956) 

(A Metallurgical History of Railmaking) 

(The Savannahlander - Forsayth to Cairns) 


Great Eveleigh Workshops, The (Richard Butcher) 

Mapleton Tramway, The Oohn Knowles) 

Names of Victorian Railway Stations (Thos O'Caliaghan) 

New Ideas for Australia's Trains (William Holmesby) 

On the Rails (A Burton) 

Sydney's Forgotten City Railways Oohn Oakes) 

Sydney's Forgotten Illawarra Railways Oohn Oakes) 


Explorer Page 
Gasolene Motor Cars for the Victorian Railways (Electric Railway Journal) 

Inauguration of the Indian Pacific Service in 1970 Oohn R Newland) 

NSW Locomotive Classifications (Hugo van den Berghe) 

Pole Shunting (G Castleton) 

Railway Refreshment Rooms, The (Graham Harper) 

Train Capacities in World War II (D Estelle) 

Trains Through Wallangarra in 1944 (G Reynolds) 

Trains Through Wallangarra in 1944 (Don Estell) 

Tyre Tread Thickness on X Class Tenders (Dave Macartney) 

VR Steam Locomotive H220 (Hugo van den Berghe) 


April 
July 
June 
March 
May 

November 
October 
September 
May 

August 
September 
October 
November 
December 
July 
January 
January 
September 
February 
March 
October 
December 
February 
April 
June 
April 
August 
December 
March 
March 
February 
July 

November 
November 
April 
April 
November 
May 
May 

March 
August 
July 
October 
March 
November 
May 
December 
March 
May 

123 
264 
222 
102 
188 

403 
389 
340 
163 

302 
331 
376 
424 
463 
243 

28 
3 

323 
70 
83 

363 
443 

57 
149 
203 
142 
283 
467 
92 
88 
43 

255 

437 
437 
155 
158 
436 
183 
184 

100 
316 
259 
388 
100 
436 
182 
477 
101 
182 

AUSTRALIAN RAILWAY HISTORY· Bulletin of the Australian Railway Historical Society· INDEX FOR 2004' 3 



Miscellaneous 
Editorial 

Advert for 'Coal, Railways and Mines' book 

Errata 

Errata 


Letters to the Editor 
Addiction to Steam, An (Col Gilbertson) 
AN Motive Power (0 B Parsons) 
Broken Hill Rail Link during World War II (G Reynolds) 
Brief History of NSW Railway Gasworks, A; (Don Estell) 
Bulletin 794 Here and There (Hugo van den Berghe) 
Bundamba Almost Revisited (E Hills) 
Colonial Mogul in South Australia, A (P Robinson) 
Crossing Passenger Trains on Single Line on QR (Rod Milne) 
Goolwa to Port Elliot Railway, The (W H Callaghan) 
Job for Life, A (W J Hinks) 
Metallurgical History of Railmaking, A; and Railwayman's Tales, A (Richard Butcher) 
Metallurgical History of Railmaking, A (David E Slee) 
NSW Locomotive Classifications Qohn H Forsyth) 
Old South Coast Revisited, The: Qld (E W Marggrat) 
On-Train Catering in NSW (Paul Rogers) 
Photograph on Bulletin Page 400 of October 2003 (Hugo van den Berghe) 
Queensland Railways-Locomotive NicknamesQ Armstrong) 
Railway Men at Work in the 1960s (E Hills) 
Railway Refreshment Rooms in NSW (P Hodgson) 
Railwayman's Tale of a Working Life, A (E Hills) 
Railwayman's Tale of a Working Life, A (Richard Butcher) 
Railwayman's Tales, A; and Metallurgical History of Railmaking, A (Richard Butcher) 
Rhonnda Colliery and its Railway (Harry Wright) 
Rollingstock News (0 B Parsons) 
Slip Carriages on the Sunshine Express Q Knowles) 
Steam Operations on the SMR (Brian Andrews) 
Steam OperatiOns on the SMR (A Leaver) 

Obituary 
John Kerr 

Photo Gallery 
Adelaide to Alice Springs (M Carter) 
Bombo, NSW (Alex Grunbach) 
Far North Queensland (Ted Ward) 
Far North Queensland (Ted Ward) 
Great Western Railway, Flood Damage near Bourke, NSW 
Maryvale to Sandy Hollow Railway Construction (W Clayton) 
Southport Station, Qld (Geoff Lillico) 
Waterfall, NSW (Alex Grunbach) 
Western Australian Steam Scenes (Alex Grunbach) 

Terminus 
Gippsland Line Electrification 
Staff Exchangers in NSW 
Vice-Regal Car, NSW . 
Yeerongpilly Signal Cabin, Brisbane 

4· INDEX FOR 2004· AUSTRALIAN RAILWAY HISTORY· Bulletin of the Australian Railway Historical Society 

Month 

January 
October 
March 

August 


August 
May 
July 
December 
July 
April 
June 
April 
August 
February 
July 
June 
January 
June 
December 
February 
July 
June 
January 
June 
December 
July 
July 
February 
March 
July 
July 

February 

April 
April 
February 
March 
May 
November 
April 
April 
December 

May 
August 
November 
June 

Page 

2 
388 
101 
317 

316 
184 
262 
475 
259 
156 
216 
157 
316 
68 

260 
214 
24 

214 
476 
67 

261 
214 
27 

215 
476 
260 
259 

67 
98 

262 
260 

68 

159 
160 
69 
95 

186 
433 
160 
159 
478 

199 
318 
438 
238 


