Volume 55 (New Series) Nos 795–806 January–December 2004 Index

	Month	Page
New South Wales		
Dumping of Coal Hoppers at Hexham Coal Preparation Plant, The (Phillip Lockett) On-Train Catering in New South Wales: 1921 to 2001 (Chris Banger)	October	363
Part 1	March	102
Part 2	April	123
Part 3	May	188
Part 4	June	222
Part 5	July	264
Pioneer: a Very Important Engine Indeed (Ron Madden)	April	149
Short History of Railway Track in Australia – 2, A. New South Wales: Ballast 1850-1987 (J Longworth)	December	443
Steam Operations on the SMR (R Driver)	January	28
Sydney Terminal Observations: December 1955–February 1956 (B D Hills) Railwayman's Tales of a Working Life, A (Ern Heath)	March February	83 70
Queensland		
Mount Mulligan Branch, The (Rod Milne)	December	467
PB15s, Cement Bins and Picnic Trains: Southport station in the later years (Rod Milne)	April	142
Savannahlander–Forsayth to Cairns, The (A Thomas)	July	255
Wooloongabba Branch, The (Rod Milne)	August	283
South Australia		
Colonial Mogul in South Australia, The (A Grunbach and W H Callaghan)	January	3
Goolwa to Port Elliot Railway, The. Australia's First Public Railway (W H Callaghan) Narrow Gauge Railways in the South-East of South Australia (W H Callaghan)	May	163
Part 1: The Kingston and Naracoorte Railway	August	302
Part 2: The Rivoli Bay Railway	September	331
Part 3: The Naracoorte and Tatiara Railway	October	376
Part 4: The Mount Gambier and Naracoorte Railway	November	424
Part 5: No Road to Glencoe	December	463
Renmark's Railway Flood Operations, 1931 and 1957 (B P Shields)	March	88
Victoria		
Australia's First Locomotive–A Sesquicentennial Re-appraisal (Jim Harvey)	September	323
Geelong to Melbourne for Fifty Pounds, A Walk from (Allan J Clark)	July	243
Richmond 1910 Accident (Dave Macartney) Victorian Railways' Engines and Carriages over 150 Years (Ian Brady)	February	57
Part 1: 1854 to 1902	September	340
Part 2: The 1902–51 Era	October	389
Part 3: 1951–2004	November	403
Victoria/New South Wales		
Addiction to Steam, An (For which there is no known cure) (Barry Merton)	June	203
Western Australia		
Trans-Australian Railway, Opening of, Celebrations (John R Newland)	March [*]	92
Miscellaneous		
Metallurgical History of Railmaking, A (David E Slee)	February	43
2 • INDEX.FCIR 2504 • AUST.RAILIAN FALLIMAY HISTORY • Bulletin of the Australian Railway Historical Society	,	

		Month	Page
Index of Authors			
Banger, Chris	(On-Train Catering in New South Wales: 1921 to 2001)		
banger, chins	(Part 1)	April	123
do	(Part 2)	July	264
do	(Part 3)	June	222
do	(Part 4)	March	102
do	(Part 5)	May	188
Brady, Ian	(Victorian Railways' Engines and Carriages over 150 Years)	•	
	(Part 1: 1854 to 1902)	November	403
do	(Part 2: The 1902–51 Era)	October	389
do	(Part 3: 1951–2004)	September	340
Callaghan, W H	(The Goolwa to Port Elliot Railway)	May	163
do	(Narrow Gauge Railways in the South-East of South Australia)		
do	(Part 1: The Kingston and Naracoorte Railway)	August	302
do	(Part 2: The Rivoli Bay Railway)	September	331
do	(Part 3: The Naracoorte and Tatiara Railway)	October	376
do	(Part 4: The Mount Gambier and Naracoorte Railway)	November	424
do Clark, Allan I	(Part 5: No Road to Glencoe)	December	463
Clark, Allan J	(A Walk from Geelong to Melbourne for Fifty Pounds)	July	243
Driver, R	(Steam Operations on the SMR)	January	28
Grunbach, Alex and Callaghan, W H Harvey, Jim	(The Colonial Mogul in South Australia) (Australia's First Locomotive)	January	3
Heath, Ern		September	. 323
Hills, B D	(A Railwayman's Tales of a Working Life) (Sydney Terminal Observations, Dec 1955 - Feb 1966)	February March	70 83
Lockett, Phillip	(The Dumping of Coal Hoppers at Hexham Preparation Plant)	October	363
Longworth, Jim	(A Short History of Railway Track in Aust–2: Ballast)	December	443
Macartney, Dave	(Richmond 1910 Accident)	February	57
Madden, Ron	(Pioneer: a Very Important Engine Indeed)	April	149
Merton, Barry	(An Addiction to Steam)	June	203
Milne, Rod	PB15s, Cement Bins and Picnic Trains	April	142
do	(The Wooloongabba Branch)	August	283
do	(The Mount Mulligan Branch)	December	467
Newland, John R	(Opening of the Trans-Australian Railway Celebrations)	March	92
Shields, B P	(Renmark's Railway Flood Operations, 1931 and 1956)	March	88
Slee, David E	(A Metallurgical History of Railmaking)	February	43
Thomas, A	(The Savannahlander - Forsayth to Cairns)	July	255
Book Reviews			
Great Eveleigh Workshops, The (Richa	rd Butcher)	November	437
Mapleton Tramway, The (John Knowle	es)	November	437
Names of Victorian Railway Stations (Γhos O'Callaghan)	April	155
New Ideas for Australia's Trains (Willia	ım Holmesby)	April	158
On the Rails (A Burton)		November	436
Sydney's Forgotten City Railways (Joh.		May	183
Sydney's Forgotten Illawarra Railways	(John Oakes)	May	184
Explorer Page			
Gasolene Motor Cars for the Victoriar	n Railways (Electric Railway Journal)	March	100
lnauguration of the Indian Pacific Serv		August	316
NSW Locomotive Classifications (Hugo	- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	July	259
Pole Shunting (G Castleton)		October	388
Railway Refreshment Rooms, The (Gra	aham Harper)	March	100
Train Capacities in World War II (D Est		November	436
Trains Through Wallangarra in 1944 (G Reynolds)	May	182
Trains Through Wallangarra in 1944 (I		December	477
Tyre Tread Thickness on X Class Tende		March	101
VR Steam Locomotive H220 (Hugo var	n den Berghe)	May	182

	Month	Page
Miscellaneous		
Editorial Advert for 'Coal, Railways and Mines' book Errata Errata	January October March August	2 388 101 317
Letters to the Editor		
Addiction to Steam, An (Col Gilbertson) AN Motive Power (D B Parsons) Broken Hill Rail Link during World War II (G Reynolds) Brief History of NSW Railway Gasworks, A; (Don Estell) Bulletin 794 Here and There (Hugo van den Berghe) Bundamba Almost Revisited (E Hills) Colonial Mogul in South Australia, A (P Robinson) Crossing Passenger Trains on Single Line on QR (Rod Milne) Goolwa to Port Elliot Railway, The (W H Callaghan) Job for Life, A (W J Hinks) Metallurgical History of Railmaking, A; and Railwayman's Tales, A (Richard Butcher) Metallurgical History of Railmaking, A (David E Slee) NSW Locomotive Classifications (John H Forsyth) Old South Coast Revisited, The: Qld (E W Marggrat) On-Train Catering in NSW (Paul Rogers) Photograph on Bulletin Page 400 of October 2003 (Hugo van den Berghe) Queensland Railways-Locomotive Nicknames(J Armstrong) Railway Men at Work in the 1960s (E Hills) Railway Refreshment Rooms in NSW (P Hodgson) Railwayman's Tale of a Working Life, A (E Hills) Railwayman's Tales, A; and Metallurgical History of Railmaking, A (Richard Butcher) Railwayman's Tales, A; and Metallurgical History of Railmaking, A (Richard Butcher) Rhonnda Colliery and its Railway (Harry Wright) Rollingstock News (D B Parsons)	August May July December July April June April August February July June January June December February July June June January July June January July June January July June January June January June Jecember July June	316 184 262 475 259 156 216 157 316 68 260 214 24 214 476 67 261 214 27 215 476 260 259 67
Slip Carriages on the Sunshine Express (J Knowles) Steam Operations on the SMR (Brian Andrews) Steam Operations on the SMR (A Leaver)	March July July	98 262 260
Obituary		
John Kerr	February	68
Photo Gallery		
Adelaide to Alice Springs (M Carter) Bombo, NSW (Alex Grunbach) Far North Queensland (Ted Ward) Far North Queensland (Ted Ward) Great Western Railway, Flood Damage near Bourke, NSW Maryvale to Sandy Hollow Railway Construction (W Clayton) Southport Station, Qld (Geoff Lillico) Waterfall, NSW (Alex Grunbach) Western Australian Steam Scenes (Alex Grunbach)	April April February March May November April April December	159 160 69 95 186 433 160 159 478
Terminus		
Gippsland Line Electrification Staff Exchangers in NSW Vice-Regal Car, NSW Yeerongpilly Signal Cabin, Brisbane	May August November June	199 318 438 238